

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18487/2024

Dilip Kumar S/o Shri Loknath
-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Kumar Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Vijay for Mr. Lokendra Singh Rao, Dy.G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

10/12/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

List the matter on 17.12.2024 at 02.00 P.M. as prayed.

In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to refund the additional amount deducted towards the POS Machine failing which the Principal Secretary, Food, Civil Supply and Consumer Matters Department, Government of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur shall file an affidavit for not refunding the amount.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J