

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18487/2024

Dilip Kumar S/o Shri Loknath
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16976/2024
Atmaram Saini S/o Shri Bhagwati Prasad Saini
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16997/2024
Gajendra Kumar S/o Shri Dwarka Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Keshav Kumar Agrawal with Mr. Sonu Kumar Mr. Sanjay Mehla Ms. Sunita Mehla Ms. Sunita Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka, AAG with Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

07/01/2025

Although pursuant to direction of this Court dated 10.12.2024, an affidavit dated 17.12.2024 of Shri Subir Kumar, the Principal Secretary, Food, Civil Supply and Consumer Matters Department has been filed; but, it is completely laconic. It nowhere reveals when the POS machines of the petitioners were

replaced with new machines, what is the cost of the new machines and what happened to the old machines. In view thereof, he is directed to file a fresh affidavit with all the details.

List the matters along with S.B. Civil Writ Petitions No.18966/2024, 19372/2024, 19371/2024, 19109/2024, 19123/2024, 19124/2024, 19137/2024, 19138/2024, 19139/2024, 19154/2024 and 19155/2024 on 16.01.2025 at 2:00 PM as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J